

j
ITEM NO.121

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA No.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15142/2009

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL GROVER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
with IA No.3 in SLP(C) Nos.15355, 15334, 21400, 15357, 15311,
21406, 15144, 21402, 21407, 21408, 15342 and IA No.2 IN SLP(C)
Nos. 17448, 29518, 15345, 31530 and 15341/2009
(with office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned within a
week that why this matter is listed on today, though notices
were issued only on 7.5.2010.

Await service.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd