

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17181/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP No.3194/2008

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN LAL WADHERA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)No.19433/2009

SLP(C)No.19458/2009

SLP(C)No.19460/2009

SLP(C)No.19438/2009

SLP(C)No.19435/2009

SLP(C)No.19441/2009

SLP(C)No.17434/2009

SLP(C)No.17435/2009

SLP(C)No.17436/2009

SLP(C)No.17437/2009

SLP(C)No.17438/2009

SLP(C)No.17440/2009

SLP(C)No.17441/2009

SLP(C)No.17444/2009

SLP(C)No.17448/2009

SLP(C)No.17450/2009

SLP(C)No.17461/2009

SLP(C)No.17453/2009

SLP(C)No.17457/2009

SLP(C)No.15357/2009

SLP(C)No.15341/2009

SLP(C)No.15342/2009

SLP(C)No.15355/2009

SLP(C)No.15368/2009

SLP(C)No.15330/2009

SLP(C)No.15334/2009

SLP(C)No.15147/2009

SLP(C)No.15361/2009

SLP(C)No.15143/2009

SLP(C)No.15352/2009

SLP(C)No.15318/2009

SLP(C)No.15320/2009

SLP(C)No.15365/2009

SLP(C)No.21400/2009

SLP(C)No.30557/2009

SLP(C)No.31530/2009

SLP(C)No.30988/2009

SLP(C)No.31376/2009

SLP(C)No.15325/2009

[office report on default]

Date: 12/09/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner.

The order dated 16.3.2011 passed by the learned Registrar has not been complied with by the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply with the said order subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services committee failing which these Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed against unserved respondents.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master